had  not  been  revoked.  Therefore,  hurriedly 

respondent  No.  3  commenced  the  process  of 

demolition of compound wall but even the same was 

left  incomplete.  For  all  these  reasons,  it  is 

proper  that  respondent  No.  3  pays  cost  of  Rs. 

25,000/- (Twenty Five Thousand). The respondent No. 

3 offers to pay such cost to the “Kirtikar Law 

Library” and shall do so within a period of two 

weeks from today.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)